South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:44:08 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0394 (Rat #0209, Act #0124 of 1983) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald, C.G. Poag and N.C. Russell
Similar (H 2862)
A Bill to establish a "Bill of Rights for Handicapped Persons" by guaranteeing the handicapped the opportunity to obtain
employment, housing, full and equal use of public accommodations, public services, and to make use of educational facilities

without discrimination, to prohibit certain discrimination without reasonable justification against the handicapped, to define
"handicap” and "handicapped" for the purposes of the Act, to provide certain remedies in cases of discrimination against the
handicapped, and to provide that employers who are contractors or subcontractors and subject thereby to Federal Law
governing discrimination in employment are exempt from the provisions of this Act.-amended title

03/29/83
03/29/83
04/05/83
04/27/83
04/27/83
04/28/83
05/02/83
05/02/83
05/18/83
05/25/83
05/26/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/07/83
06/07/83
06/07/83
06/07/83
06/08/83
06/08/83

06/08/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/10/83
06/13/83
06/13/83
06/13/83
06/21/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-833

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-833

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-918

Amended SJ-1142

Read second time SJ-1143

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1163

Introduced and read first time HJ-2486

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2486

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2947

Debate adjourned HJ-3080

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 1, 1983 HJ-315
Amended HJ-3331

Objection by Rep. Simpson, Thrailkill, Sheppard & Klapman HJ-3333
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman, Simpson & Thrailkill HJ-3419
Objection by Rep. Sheppard HJ-3444

Amended HJ-3471

Read second time HJ-3472

Reconsidered HJ-3495

Amended HJ-3495

Read second time HJ-3495

Read third time HJ-3520

Returned HJ-3520

House amendment amended SJ-1909

Returned SJ-1909

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3604

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Wise, Poag, H. McDonald
SJ-1973

Conference committee appointed Hearn, Day, & Miles HJ-3621
Free conference powers granted HJ-3644

Free conference committee appointed Hearn, Day, & Mile HJ-3645
Free conference report received HJ-3645

Free conference report adopted HJ-3647

Free conference powers granted SJ-1997

Free conference committee appointed H. McDonald, Wise, Poag SJ-1997
Free conference report received SJ-1997

Free conference report adopted SJ-1999

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3648

Ratified R 209

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/13/83

Act No. 124

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



