

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### S\*0394 (Rat #0209, Act #0124 of 1983) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald, C.G. Poag and N.C. Russell Similar (H 2862)

A Bill to establish a "Bill of Rights for Handicapped Persons" by guaranteeing the handicapped the opportunity to obtain employment, housing, full and equal use of public accommodations, public services, and to make use of educational facilities without discrimination, to prohibit certain discrimination without reasonable justification against the handicapped, to define "handicap" and "handicapped" for the purposes of the Act, to provide certain remedies in cases of discrimination against the handicapped, and to provide that employers who are contractors or subcontractors and subject thereby to Federal Law governing discrimination in employment are exempt from the provisions of this Act.-amended title

03/29/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-833
03/29/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-833
04/05/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-918
04/27/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1142
04/27/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1143
04/28/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1163
05/02/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2486
05/02/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2486
05/18/83	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2947
05/25/83	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3080
05/26/83	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 1, 1983 HJ-315
06/01/83	House	Amended HJ-3331
06/01/83	House	Objection by Rep. Simpson, Thraillkill, Sheppard & Klapman HJ-3333
06/02/83	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman, Simpson & Thraillkill HJ-3419
06/02/83	House	Objection by Rep. Sheppard HJ-3444
06/02/83	House	Amended HJ-3471
06/02/83	House	Read second time HJ-3472
06/02/83	House	Reconsidered HJ-3495
06/02/83	House	Amended HJ-3495
06/02/83	House	Read second time HJ-3495
06/07/83	House	Read third time HJ-3520
06/07/83	House	Returned HJ-3520
06/07/83	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-1909
06/07/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1909
06/08/83	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3604
06/08/83	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Wise, Poag, H. McDonald SJ-1973
06/08/83	House	Conference committee appointed Hearn, Day, & Miles HJ-3621
06/09/83	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-3644
06/09/83	House	Free conference committee appointed Hearn, Day, & Mile HJ-3645
06/09/83	House	Free conference report received HJ-3645
06/09/83	House	Free conference report adopted HJ-3647
06/09/83	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-1997
06/09/83	Senate	Free conference committee appointed H. McDonald, Wise, Poag SJ-1997
06/09/83	Senate	Free conference report received SJ-1997
06/09/83	Senate	Free conference report adopted SJ-1999
06/09/83	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3648
06/10/83		Ratified R 209
06/13/83		Signed By Governor
06/13/83		Effective date 06/13/83
06/13/83		Act No. 124
06/21/83		Copies available